## ORDINANCE/RESOLUTION REQUEST

Please email requests to the Mayor's Legislative Team

at MileHighOrdinance@DenverGov.org by 3:00pm on Monday. Contact the Mayor's Legislative team with questions

Please mark one:	□ Rill R	Request	or	■ Resolution	Request	Date of Request:	6/19/24
		request	OI .	Kesolution	Request		
1. Type of Reque	est:						
<b>⊠</b> Contract/Gra	nt Agreement [	<b>Intergovern</b>	mental A	agreement (IGA)	Rezoning	/Text Amendment	
☐ Dedication/Va	acation [	Appropriation	on/Suppl	emental		hange	
☐ Other:							
acceptance, co	ontract execution, on the cy Voting Suite Li O through December	contract amendm cense Fees Cont er 31, 2026	nent, mun	icipal code chang	ge, supplemental	and indicate the type of l request, etc.)  t CLERK-201946973 —	
	, ency v Ben ver E		. 01 1110				
4. Contact Person		nronocad		Contact	mon to manage to	com at Mayor Carrail	nd
Contact person with knowledge of proposed ordinance/resolution				Contact person to present item at Mayor-Council and Council			
Name:	Lisa Stubbs			Name:	Director T	odd Davidson	
Email:	Lisa.Stubbs@c	denvergov.org	ŗ	Email:	R.Todd	l.Davidson@denver	gov.org
4 <sup>th</sup> amendatory agr		System license f	ees	st. Attach execu	tive summary i	f more space needed:	
7. City Council	District: citywide						
8. **For all con	<u>tracts,</u> fill out and	d submit accom	panying	Key Contract To	erms workshee	<b>t</b> **	
		To be con	npleted b	y Mayor's Legisl	ative Team:		
Resolution/Bill Nu	ımber:				Date Entered:		

## **Key Contract Terms**

SOFTWA: Vendor/Con	tract: (e.g. Professional Services > \$5 RE LICENSE AND EXTENDI tractor Name: oting Systems, INC.		_ ·		
	ntrol number: 473298, Legacy Contract CLERK-2019	046973 – Amendment 04			
	rrent amendment CLERK-20247329 egacy Contract CLERK-201946973	98			
Is this a new	contract? ☐ Yes ⊠ No Is this	an Amendment? 🛛 Yes 🗌 N	To If yes, how many?4th		
1/1/2019 – 12 4 <sup>th</sup> amendator	rm/Duration (for amended contracts, 2/31/2023 ry 1/1/2024 – 12/31/2026 nount (indicate existing amount, ame				
	Current Contract Amount	Additional Funds			
			Total Contract Amount		
	(A) 913,100	( <b>B</b> ) 689,600	(A+B) 1,602,700		
	913,100	009,000	1,002,700		
	Current Contract Term	Added Time	New Ending Date		
	1/1/2019 – 12/31/2023	3 years	12/31/2026		
Scope of wor		Saniana de Wananda			
Software lice	nse fees, Extended Warranty Support, l	Equipment warranty			
	stractor selected by competitive proceed, why not?	YES, Colorado Departn	nent of State bid and certification		
Has this con	tractor provided these services to the	City before? ⊠ Yes ☐ No			
Source of fu	nds: agency				
Is this contra	act subject to: W/MBE DB	E SBE XO101 AC	DBE N/A		
WBE/MBE/	DBE commitments (construction, des	sign, Airport concession contract	s):		
Who are the	subcontractors to this contract? n/a				
	To be co	mpleted by Mayor's Legislative Te	eam:		
Resolution/B	Resolution/Rill Number: Date Entered:				